

COVER LETTER

.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

รบ	ЪJ	EC	T:	

AGBL Lakeland Owner, L.L.C.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Paul Schwartz
Name of Person
Duval & Stachenfeld
Firm/Company
101 Park Avenue, 11th Floor
Address
New York, NY 10178
City/State and Zip Code
pschwartz@dallp.com

E-mail address: (to be used for firture unnual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Paul Schwartz	ut (212)	692-7346
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
Registration Section	Registration Section	
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount;

Tallahassee, FL 32301

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.

ί.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, MORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REFISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	**	GBL Lakeland Owner,		7	
(Nutra	of Foreign Limited Liability Compa	ny; must include "Limit	ed Liability Company," "I	L.C.," or "LLC.")	1012
					And
	vailable, enter alternate name adopted				the written 2
Company " "	e managers or manuging members add L.L.C," "LLC.")	opting the alternate dam	e. The alternate name mus	include "Limited La	
company, ,					Torn The
2	Delaware	3	(FEI sumber, if ag		
(Jurisdiction company is	in under the law of which foreign limit	ited liability	(FEI sumber, if ap	plicable)	
company w	•••				Color
I	April 30, 2010	5.	Perpetua ition: Year limited liability	l 	- 8
	(Date of Organization)	(Dun exist	uion: Year limited liability or "perpenial")	company will cease	10 y
5	(Date first transacted b (See sections 608.501 &		to to and the line \		·
	(See sections 608.501 &	608.502 F.S. to detern	ine penalty liability)		
/ C/O Angel	o, Gordon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Aven	nue, zoin ribar, Now Y	UIA, NOW THIS 10107		 _
·	(\$	treet Address of Princip	al Office)		
	•	•	,		
3. If limiter	d liability company is a manage	er-managed compan	v. check here		
			J, GHOUR HOLD		
). The nam	e and usual business addresses			e as follows:	
		of the managing mo	embers or managers ar	e as follows:	
	e and usual business addresses 10, Gordon & Co., L.F., 245 Park Ave	of the managing mo	embers or managers ar	e as follows:	_
		of the managing mo	embers or managers ar	e as follows:	
		of the managing mo	embers or managers ar	e as follows:	
		of the managing mo	embers or managers ar	e as follows:	
		of the managing mo	embers or managers ar	e as follows:	
c/u Ange	lo, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New 1	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167		
c/u Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave San original certificate of existence, not	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New 1	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167	ial having custody of	
c/o Ange	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave Sem original catificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized.	of the managing m enue, 26th Floor, New 1 more than 90 days old, de . (A photocopy is not acc	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167	ial having custody of	
c/o Ange	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave San original certificate of existence, not	of the managing m enue, 26th Floor, New 1 more than 90 days old, de . (A photocopy is not acc	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167	ial having custody of	
c/o Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave Sem original catificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized.	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New) more than 90 days old, d , (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted)	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly authenticated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is in	ial having custody of	
c/o Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave sum original catificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized, he catificate under oath of the translatur	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New) more than 90 days old, d , (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted)	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly authenticated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is in	ial having custody of a a foreign language, a	
c/o Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave sum original catificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized, he catificate under oath of the translatur	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New) more than 90 days old, d , (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted)	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly authenticated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is in	ial having custody of a a foreign language, a	
c/o Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave sum original catificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized, he catificate under oath of the translatur	of the managing me eaue, 26th Floor, New Y more than 90 days old, de . (A photocopy is not ax r must be submitted) onducted or promot	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly authenticated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is in	ial having custody of a a foreign language, a	
c/o Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave sum original cartificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized, he cartificate under oath of the translatur of business or purposes to be ca	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New Y more than 90 days old, d . (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted) onducted or promote See Attached	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly authenticated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is in ed in Plorida:	tial having custody of a a foreign language, t Real Estate	
c/o Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave sum original cartificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized, he cartificate under oath of the translatur of business or purposes to be co Signature of a memb	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New Y more than 90 days old, d . (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted) onducted or promote See Attached per or an authorized	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly zuhenticated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is n ed in Plorida:	tial having custody of a a foreign language, t Real Estate mber.	
c/o Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave sum original cartificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized, he cartificate under oath of the translatur of business or purposes to be co Signature of a memb	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New Y more than 90 days old, d . (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted) onducted or promote See Attached per or an authorized . 608,408(3), F.S., the exer	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly automicated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is a ed in Plorida: representative of a me ution of this document consti	tial having custody of a a foreign language, t Real Estate mber.	
c/u Angel	to, Gardon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave San original cartificate of existence, non under the law of which it is organized, he cartificate under oath of the translatu of business or purposes to be co Signature of a memb (in neordance with section	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New Y more than 90 days old, d . (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted) onducted or promote See Attached per or an authorized . 608,408(3), F.S., the exer	embers or managers ar fork, New York 10167 ly automicated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is a ed in Plorida: representative of a me ution of this document consti	tial having custody of a a foreign language, t Real Estate mber.	
c/o Angel	to, Gordon & Co., L.P., 245 Park Ave sum original cartificate of existence, not under the law of which it is organized, the cartificate under oath of the translatur of business or purposes to be co Signature of a memb (In necondance with section an affirmation under the pe	of the managing me enue, 26th Floor, New Y more than 90 days old, d . (A photocopy is not acc r must be submitted) onducted or promote See Attached per or an authorized . 608,408(3), F.S., the exer	embers or managers ar 'ork, New York 10167 ly authenticated by the offic eptable. If the certificate is in ad in Plorida: representative of a me ution of this document coastificates stated herein are true.)	tial having custody of a a foreign language, t Real Estate mber.	

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

AGBL Lakeland Owner, L.L.C.	THE B T
If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:	LILED
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	OF STATE
C T Corporation System (Name)	×
1200 South Pine Island Road	
Florids Street Address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)	
Plantation FL 33324	
City/State/Zip	

1.0 6

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

By:	C T Corporation System	Juan Grajeda Assistant Secretary	
	(Signature) \$ 100.04 \$ 25.04 \$ 30.00 \$ 5.00	 Filing Fee for Application Designation of Registered Agent Certified Copy (optional) 	

FLOSY - 05/06/2009 C T System Online

AGBL LAKELAND OWNER, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

- By: AGBL Parent Company, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member 🥳
 - AG Real Estate Manager, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its manager By:

10 MAY -3 MAIL: 21 Ţ By: Name: DANA ROFFMAN VICE PRESIDENT Title:



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AGBL LAKELAND OWNER, L.L.C." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

MAY -3 AMII: FILED



AUTHENTICATION: 7956192 DATE: 04-30-10

4818227 8300

100446508 You may verify this cortificate coline at corp. shiawaro.gov/authvor.whtml